FORM PTO-1594 1-3 i-92 Tab settings □ □ □

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent:

10-25-1999

101181129

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Promark Group, Inc.	Name: King Group Food Service, LLC.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 810 - 3rd Ave. S.E
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Aberdeen State: SD ZIP: 57401
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Other	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	General Partnership
☐ Yes    No	Limited Partnership
	☐ Corporation-State
3. Nature of conveyance:	☑ Other South Dakota limited liability company
<ul><li>✓ Assignment</li><li>✓ Merger</li><li>✓ Security Agreement</li><li>✓ Change of Name</li></ul>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: October 11, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,799,834
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes         No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Sara Evans Lear	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\_40.00
Internal Address: Moss & Barnett	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4800 Norwest Center	8. Deposit account number:
90 South Seventh Street	
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402-4129	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
O. Clatement and signature	
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing information in the foregoing information.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	
Sara Evans Lear	Wa ( Cotober 19, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
15/1999 NAGHYEN 00000041 1799834	

11

40.00 DP Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

> Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments**

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011).

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 001978 FRAME: 0516**

## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Trademark Registration of	
Promark Group, Inc., a Nebraska corporation	ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION
Registration No: 1,799,834 Registered: October 19, 1993 Mark: CHEM SOURCE, Plus Design Class: International 42	
NEBRASICA STATE OF S <del>OUTH DAKOTA)</del> ) ss. COUNTY OF <u>BUFFACO</u> )	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ebraska corporation), has adopted, used and is States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration
	ce, L.L.C. (a South Dakota limited liability Aberdeen, South Dakota 57401, is desirous of
acknowledged, said Promark Group, Inc. does	hereby assign unto the said King Group Food to the said mark, together with the good will of gistration thereof, No. 1,799,834.
	PROMARK GROUP, INC.
	By Henry
NEBRASKA	Its SECRETARY
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA )	
COUNTY OF BUFFACO )	
The foregoing instrument was acknowled by T. I the ruring, Secretary of the corporation.	dged before me this // day of October, 1999, of Promark Group, Inc., on behalf
GENERAL NOTARY-State of Notreals  DIANNE R. MOFFETT	ary Public
My Comm. Exp. Sept. 30, 2002	ary Public

**RECORDED: 10/21/1999** 

226562/1

TRADEMARK | REEL: 001978 FRAME: 0517